
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4951
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
STOPPAGE OF JAN SADHARAN EXPRESS
Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a stoppage has been provided/proposed to be provided to Jan Sadharan Express 5267, 5268, 9269 and 9270 train service running from Muzaffarpur to Porbander at Chakiya Railway Station under North-Eastern Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Chakia station is under the jurisdiction of East Central Railway and there is no proposal to provide stoppage to the trains mentioned.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Stoppage of 5267/5268 Raxaul-Lokmanya Tilak (T) Express and 9269/9270 Porbandar-Muzaffarpur Express at Chakia is neither commercially justified nor operationally convenient.
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